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Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App

CITY OF
PERTH

Entry:121 Aberdeen St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Entry: 104 Francis St Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE No change issued
Open Air Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information
24 Hours
16 |CITIPLACE Hourly Mon - Sun 6.00 1.70 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry:1 Roe St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 22.00 7.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
24 Hours Change issued
Motorcycle: Manual payment at office
Bicycle: No fee payable
7 |CONCERT HALL Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 1.40 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry: Terrace Rd Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 18.00 6.00 |Credit Card
Entry: St George's Tce (small vehicle only) Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Under Cover Change issued
Mon-Sun 6am - midnight Motorcycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station
46 [CONVENTION CENTRE Hourly Mon - Sun 7.00 2.00 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry: 21 Mounts Bay Rd Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 25.00 8.00 |Credit Card
Entry: Mitchell Freeway Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 |[Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Under Cover Change issued
24 Hours Motorcycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station
24 |COOLGARDIE ST Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 9 Coolgardie St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE No change issued
24 Hours
38 |COUNCIL HOUSE Hourly Mon - Sun 6.00 1.50 |Licence Plate Recognition
Entry: 27 St George's Terrace Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [Cash: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover First 2 Hours Sun & Public Holiday 6.00 Change issued

Mon-Sat 6am - 1lam
Sun 7:30am - 1am

Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
Bicycle: No fee payable
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CITY OF
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CAR
CAR PARK RATE TYPE (;Zrts?/g (ngAnEzm PAYMENT
(Address and Operational Hours) Ticket App)
PPp.
Machine)
6 |CULTURAL CENTRE Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 1.40 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry: 2 Roe St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 18.00 6.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Mon-Sun 6:30am - midnight Change issued
Extended hours and Public Holidays Motorcycle: Press assistance button at pay station
as required
49 |(ELDER ST Hourly Mon - Sun 6.00 1.70 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry: 490 Murray St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 19.00 6.00 |Credit Card
Entry: Elder St Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Under Cover Bicycle Hourly 0.20 Change issued
Mon-Fri 5:00am - midnight Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station
Sat-Sun 7:00am-midnight Bicycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station
Extended hours and Public Holidays
as required
10 [FIRE STATION Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 1 Murray St Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 |Credit Card
Entry: Hay St Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information No change issued
Open Air Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
24 Hours
56 |GODERICH ST Hourly Mon - Fri 5.00 1.00 |Licence Plate Recognition
Entry: 133 Goderich St Day Rate Mon - Fri 5:30am - 5:29pm 17.00 5.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 5:30am - 5:29pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Fri 5:30pm - 5:29am FREE FREE [Change issued
Mon-Fri 5:30am - midnight Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
Sat-Sun Closed
21 |HAY ST EAST Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 262 Hay St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:29pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
24 Hours No change issued
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52 [HEIRISSON ISLAND No fee payable
3 Hour limit at all times
Open Air
24 Hours
5 [HIS MAJESTY'S Hourly Mon - Sun 5.50 1.50 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry: 377 Murray St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 23.00 7.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Mon-Fri 6am - midnight Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Change issued
Sat-Sun 24 hours Motorcycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station
Extended hours and Public Holidays
as required
12 [JAMES ST Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 4.50 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: Corner James St & Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Milligan St Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 [Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
Open Air Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
24 Hours
53 |JOHN OLDHAM PARK Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 4.50 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: Mounts Bay Rd Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE No change issued
24 Hours
60 |J HABRAHAMS RESERVE Hourly Mon - Fri 8:00am - 5:00pm 2.80 2.50 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: Hackett Dr, Crawley Day Rate Mon - Fri 8:00am - 5:00pm maximum payment 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Weekends and Public Holidays - no fee payable Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air No change issued
24 Hours
51 |MARDALUP PARK Hourly Mon - Fri 8:00am - 6:00pm 4.00 3.50 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 5-7 Brown St Day Rate Mon - Fri 8:00am - 6:00pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air *3-hour time limit weekend & public holidays 9am - 9pm No change issued
24 Hours
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CAR
CAR PARK (G

CAR
RATE TYPE Meter/  (Payment
Ticket App)
Machine)

MOTOR-

CYCLE PAYMENT

(Address and Operational Hours)

MAYFAIR ST Hourly Mon - Sun Licence Plate Recognition
Entry: 27 Mayfair St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 17.00 5.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [Change issued
Mon-Fri 6am - 10pm Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
Closed Sat & Sun
44 [MOUNTS BAY RD Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 4.50 Free* |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 129 Mounts Bay Rd Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
No change issued
24 Hours *3-hour time limit for motorcycle parking
26 |NEWCASTLE ST Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry:47 Newcastle St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Entry: Aberdeen St Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 |Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
Open Air Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
24 Hours
9 [PIERST Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 1.50 |Boom gate /Pay Station
Entry: 87-89 Pier St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 18.00 6.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash:$20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Mon-Fri 6:00am - midnight Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Change issued
Sat -Sun 7am-midnight Motorcycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station
22 |PLAIN ST Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 4.50 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 2 Plain St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 |Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
24 Hours Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
4 |POINT FRASER First Hour Mon - Sun 4:00am - 5:59pm * FREE FREE 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 1 Riverside Dr Hourly Mon - Sun 3.40 3.00 1.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00
Open Air Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 |Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
24 Hours Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
*with valid ticket
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CITY OF
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QUEENS GARDENS Hourly Mon - Sun Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry:42-62 Nelson Cres & Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Horatio St Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 |Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
Open Air Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
24 Hours
41 [REGAL PLACE Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 1.00 |Licence Plate Recognition
Entry:81-95 Regal Place Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 15.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [Change issued
Mon-Thu 6:30am - 11pm Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
Fri-Sat 6:30am - 12:30am
Sun 8am - 11pm
8 |ROEST Hourly Mon - Sun 5.50 1.50 |Boom gate /Pay Station
Entry: 68 Roe St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 18.00 6.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Mon-Thu 6:00am - 1am Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Change issued
Fri 6am - midnight Motorcycle: Manual payment at office
Sat-Sun 24 Hours
4B |ROYAL ST Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 158 Royal St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 4.00 [Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 |Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
24 Hours Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
35 [SAUNDERS ST Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App
Entry: 9 Saunders St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE No change issued
24 Hours Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information
11 |STATE LIBRARY Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 1.50 |Boom gate / Pay Station
Entry: 15 Francis St Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 18.00 6.00 |Credit Card
Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Under Cover Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
Mon-Fri 5:00am - midnight Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Change issued
Sat-Sun 24 Hours Motorcycle: Manual payment at office
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(Address and Operational Hours) RAMS A l\_/lreter/ eyt CYCLE PR
icket App)
Machine)

1 |TERRACE RD Hourly Mon - Sun 5.00 1.50 |Boom gate / Pay Station

Entry: 165 Terrace Rd Day Rate Mon - Fri 6:00am - 5:59pm 18.00 6.00 |Credit Card

Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 6:00am - 5:59pm 10.00 4.00 [Cash: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 5:59am FREE FREE [$50 notes accepted at some machines
24 Hours Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Change issued
Motorcycle: Dedicated entry, use pay station

50 |VICTORIA GARDENS Hourly Mon - Sun 4:00am - 5:59pm 4.50 4.00 Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App

Entry: 10 Royal St 2 Hour limit at all times Credit Card

Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c

Open Air No change issued

24 Hours
17 |WELLINGTON ST Hourly Mon - Sun 4.50 4.00 1.00 |Ticket Machine / Pay & Display / Payment App

Entry:972-980 Wellington St Day Rate Mon - Fri 4:00am - 5:59pm 14.50 13.00 4.00 [Credit Card

Day Rate Weekend & Public Holiday 4:00am - 5:59pm 7.00 7.00 3.00 [Cash: $2, $1, 50c, 20c, 10c
Open Air Night Rate Mon - Sun 6:00pm - 3:59am FREE FREE FREE [No change issued
24 Hours Monthly Call 1300 889 613 for information Motorcycle: Ticketless parking meter
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CITY OF
PERTH

CAR
(GEW] CAR MOTOR-
ON STREET / KERBSIDE PARKING AREA RATE TYPE Meter/  (Payment PAYMENT
- CYCLE
Ticket App)
Machine)
Central City Hourly Mon-Sat 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 6.70 6.00 FREE ([Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment)
Claisebrook Hourly Mon-Sat 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 5.00 4.50 FREE ([Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment)
. Hourly Mon-Fri 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 4.00 3.50 FREE [Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment)
Claisebrook (Brown Street between Jewell Lane & Mardalup car park) . .
Day Rate Mon-Fri 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 14.50 13.00 FREE
Northbridge Hourly Mon-Sat 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 5.60 5.00 FREE [Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment)
West Perth Hourly Mon-Sat 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 5.00 4.50 FREE ([Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment)
East Perth Hourly Mon-Sat 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 5.00 4.50 FREE [Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment)
Hourl Mon-Fri 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 2.80 2.50 FREE ([Hourly or part thereof (minimum $2 payment
Crawley / Nedlands Y . P P . yorp ( pay )
Day Rate Mon-Fri 8 a.m. - 6 p.m. except where otherwise stated 15.60 14.00 FREE [Day rate: 10 hours

Time limits are displayed on on-street / kerbside signage, as a number followed by "P". "2P" for example indicates a time limit of 2 hours.
In time restricted areas it illegal to return to the same section of road within 1 hour. One section of road ends and another begins wherever an intersecting road occurs.

PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS
Please note that a one hour minimum fee is anplicable at all off-street car parks and a $2 minimum fee anolies for on-street (kerbside) parkina

1. Applicable fees will be determined by:
a. time of entry and duration of stay (for boom gated car parks); or
b. time of ticket purchase and duration of stay (for pay and display car parks)
c. time of payment and duration of stay (for motorcycles and accessible bays using multi-bay meters)
2. For boom gated car parks, the hourly rate applies either side of the day or night rate times, unless the next day or night rate becomes applicable
3. If the credit card payment facility is offline, or the card payment cannot be completed, customers must use cash.
4. Selected credit cards accepted. Credit card fees may apply. See fee signage for details.
5. CPP is not liable for any loss or inconvenience arising from the unavailability of payment facilities.
6. CPP will not process refund claims caused by customers failing to follow the payment instructions displayed on the machines.
7. CPP reserves the right to refuse certain note or coin denominations.
8. For boom gated car parks, lost or damaged tickets will be charged from 8am on the day of entry.
9. For boom gated car parks, ticket purchase is for single entry / exit only.

Full Terms & Conditions available at www.cityofperthparking.com.au/terms-conditions

70f8



CITY OF

City of Perth Parking 2023/2024 Fee Schedule PEH'I'H

OTHER CONDITIONS
AFTER HOURS VEHICLE RELEASE $85 plus applicable parking fee. For after hours queries or vehicle release phone 1300 889 613.

CARD SURCHARGE Applicable on all card transactions

Visa, Mastercard & AMEX 0.96%

ACCESSIBLE PARKING CONCESSIONS A valid Disability Parking Permit must be displayed. This must include both the ACROD Parking Program Card and the Australian Disability Parking Permit.

Under Cover Car Parks At boom gated car parks you pay for a minimum of 1 hour and then receive up to an additional 2 hours free parking. When paying for your parking, proceed to the payment station with a copy of your

Disability Parking Permit (either photo of front section only or photo image on your smart phone) and press the Assistance intercom button. Your concession can then be applied remotely by a Customer
Service Officer who will ask for you to show the photo of your permit.

Open Air Car Parks Purchase a ticket for a minimum of 1 hour and display it on the dashboard with your valid Disability Parking Permit. The ticket will remain valid for a further two hours after the expiry time.
Kerbside Parking A valid Disability Parking Permit must be displayed. The ticket will remain valid for double the time purchased when parking in a general bay, $2 minimum ticket purchase.

Visit www.cityofperthparking.com.au/disabilityparking for full information on parking for people with disabilities.

LONG TERM PARKING PERMITS

City of Perth Parking (CPP) Permit Access Card $10.00 replacement fee

Administration fee $30.00 minimum

Remote control $100.00 refundable deposit
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Administration fees $30 Minimum, $100 Maximum

Service fee 20% of total cost of bay hire or event services

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
Some multi-storey car parks are closed on public holidays except for advertised special events. Visit www.cityofperthparking.com.au or phone 1300 889 613 for current information. On street / kerbside:
Please see applicable fee signage

SPECIAL EVENTS PARKING Subject to approval. No discounts apply for Disability Permit holders. Available on designated reserve parking areas such as Langley Park.
All reserves $15.00 per vehicle per entry

Reserved parking on reserves $15.60 per vehicle per entry

WORKZONE PERMITS Please see www.cityofperthparking.com.au/workzone-permit for current fees

Information contained in this schedule is current at time of publication and effective from 1 May 2024 and is subject to change without notice

PLEASE REMEMBER TO LOOK FOR AND OBEY PARKING SIGNS
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